7.31.00 RE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

08-14-2000



101430497

ocket No.: TS029P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

lab settings → → → ▼	J   130431
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     TekSource, LC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TekSource, LC 7. 24.00	Name: EdiZone, LC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 200 North 1300 West, #1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Pleasant Grove State: UT ZIP: 84062
	State: 61 21P. 64002
Execution Date: 2/23/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/072,735	
071072,133	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Daniel McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: McCarthy & Sadler, LC	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 39 Exchange Place, #100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Daniel McCarthy  Name of Person Signing	Signature July 24, 2000  Date
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0099** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:

Tony M. Pearce

Invention:

Golf Club Head Having Performance-Enhancing Structure

Docket:

TS029 P

WHEREAS, the Inventor has made an invention or discovery referred to as the "Invention" which is described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/072,735 (the "patent") filed on 5/4/1998;

WHEREAS, the Invention and the patent were assigned to TekSource, LC, a Utah limited liability company ("TekSource"),

WHEREAS, by a certain assignment document previously executed between TekSource, LC and EdiZone, LC, a Utah limited liability company ("EdiZone"), EdiZone is the assignee of the Invention and the patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TekSource, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto EdiZone all rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said Invention as described in said patent, (2) said patent, and (3) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said Invention. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All rights, title and interest in said Invention, said patent, and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by EdiZone for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors or TekSource had this assignment and sale not been made. EdiZone shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said Invention, said patent, and said intellectual property.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

By:

Jony M. Pearce

Title:

Manager, TekSource, LC

Date:

te: \_\_\_\_\_7/200

03/28/2000 DCDATES 00000029 09072735

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0100



**RECORDED: 07/24/2000** 

P\$

PATENT REEL: 010981 FRAME: 0101